TRANSIC100LP
Gas transmitter
TRANSIC100LP
Subject to change without notice
 .
GMS800 FIDOR®
﻿ TOTAL HYDROCARBON ANA-
LYZER

Ordering information
Our regional sales organization will help you to select the optimum device configuration.
Type code
TRANSIC111LP
Version
A With flange for in-situ installation, <0.5 bar, O2 measuring range of 0 ... 25 vol.-%
B With wall bracket for ambient air measurement, O2 measuring range 2 ... 25 vol.-%
C With sample cell and wall bracket, PN10, O2 measuring range 0 ... 25 vol.-%
D With flange for in-situ installation, <0.5 bar, O2 measuring range 0 ... 100 vol.-% [1]
E With sample cell and wall bracket, PN10, O2 measuring range 0 ... 100 vol.-% [1]
F With flange for in-situ installation, PN10, O2 measuring range of 0 ... 25 vol.-%
G With weld-on nozzle for in-situ installation, PN10, O2 measuring range of 0 ... 25 vol.-%
H With 3″ clamp connection for in-situ installation, PN10, O2 measuring range of 0 ... 25 vol.-%
I With flange for in-situ installation, PN10, O2 measuring range of 0 ... 100 vol.-% [1]
J With weld-on nozzle for in-situ installation, PN10, O2 measuring range of 0 ... 100 vol.-% [1]
K With 3″ clamp connection for in-situ installation, PN10, O2 measuring range of 0 ... 100 vol.-% [1]
Filter type
1 No filter [2]
2 Stainless steel mesh filter
3 PTFE filter with stainless steel mesh [3]
Analog output range [4] [5]
A Output range 0 ... 5 vol.-%
B Output range 0 ... 10 vol.-%
C Output range 0 ... 15 vol.-%
D Output range 0 ... 20 vol.-%
E Output range 0 ... 25 vol.-%
K Output range 0 ... 100 vol.-%
X Output range from _______ vol.-% to _______ vol.-%
Analog output [6]
1 4 ... 20 mA
2 0 ... 20 mA
Fault state for analog output [6]
A ≤ 3 mA [7]
B ≥ 21 mA
Digital output [4]
1 Digital output opens ONLY in case of fault state
4 Digital output opens to indicate maintenance request
X Digital output opens, if O2 value undercuts the preset value of _____ vol.-% [8]
Y Digital output opens, if O2 value exceeds the preset value of _____ vol.-% [8]
Material O-ring set
A EPDM
B FFKM (Kalrez®)
C FKM (BAM approved)
Cable bushing
1 Cable gland M20 x 1.5 for cable Ø 8 ... 11 mm
2 Conduit fitting NPT 1/2’’ for inner threads
3 Connector, 8-pin M12, male, with cable, 2 m
4 Connector, 8-pin M12, male, with cable, 6 m
5 Connector, 8-pin M12, male, with cable, 10 m
Reference gas inlet
A No reference gas inlet
B Reference gas inlet with check valve [9]
Accessories
1 No accessories
2 RS-232 interface cable for PC
Language operation instructions
B English
C German
D Spanish
E Russian
F French
G Italian
H Chinese (Mandarin)
I Portuguese
Calibration
1 ISO 9001 compliant factory calibration
Maintenance and repair
A Standard maintenance and repair
TS111LP- 1 A
A
B